
Cold Springs 06-05-18

Overall

Placing Bib # Name Team Cat Lap 1 Mph Lap 2 Mph Total Mph Gap

1 8 Christensen, Dave Marc Pro A 14:37.69 28.71 15:11.30 27.65 29:48.99 28.17 00:00.00

2 27 Nied, Brandon Trainer Road A 14:49.17 28.34 15:01.59 27.95 29:50.76 28.14 00:01.77

3 36 Balzer, Matt Sierra Endurance Sports A 14:57.58 28.08 15:09.33 27.71 30:06.91 27.89 00:17.92

4 1 Rennie, Josh TCI Wealth A 14:51.49 28.27 15:41.53 26.76 30:33.02 27.50 00:44.03

5 330 Cassiday, Kevin Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction B 15:07.26 27.78 15:28.52 27.14 30:35.78 27.45 00:46.79

6 6 Morris, Pete Cliff Bar A 15:23.78 27.28 15:31.18 27.06 30:54.96 27.17 01:05.97

7 15 Reeves, Jesse A 15:18.87 27.42 15:42.75 26.73 31:01.62 27.07 01:12.63

8 21 Pearson, Nate Trainer Road A 15:17.61 27.46 15:55.76 26.37 31:13.37 26.90 01:24.38

9 4 Yeager, Zach Audi Reno Tahoe A 15:16.97 27.48 16:02.63 26.18 31:19.60 26.81 01:30.61

10 5 Cuevas, Jose Orange Pedal A 15:28.53 27.14 16:02.99 26.17 31:31.52 26.65 01:42.53

11 329 Gaeta, Sam Sierra Endurance Sports B 16:01.65 26.20 16:37.36 25.27 32:39.01 25.73 02:50.02

12 302 Kizis, Alexander Trainer Road B 16:10.98 25.95 16:30.40 25.44 32:41.38 25.70 02:52.39

13 22 Toulouse, Tyler Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 16:13.35 25.89 16:37.07 25.27 32:50.42 25.58 03:01.43

14 616 Peachey, Marc C 16:20.93 25.69 16:53.55 24.86 33:14.48 25.27 03:25.49

15 303 Moritz, Jim Reno Wheelmen B 16:19.83 25.72 16:57.68 24.76 33:17.51 25.23 03:28.52

16 321 Nielson, Jeremiah Audi Reno Tahoe B 16:33.07 25.38 16:48.01 25.00 33:21.08 25.19 03:32.09

17 2 Bright, Tim Audi Reno Tahoe A 16:22.54 25.65 17:11.44 24.43 33:33.98 25.03 03:44.99

18 339 Williams, Michael Audi Reno Tahoe B 16:32.95 25.38 17:06.61 24.55 33:39.56 24.96 03:50.57

19 312 Stott, Colby Sierra Endurance Sports B 16:17.74 25.77 17:22.04 24.18 33:39.78 24.95 03:50.79

20 14 Ingram, Callum Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 16:38.33 25.24 17:12.39 24.41 33:50.72 24.82 04:01.73

21 307 Corthell, Dave Audi Reno Tahoe B 16:54.84 24.83 17:13.91 24.37 34:08.75 24.60 04:19.76

22 37 Schulz, Karl Reno Wheelmen A 16:45.16 25.07 17:25.87 24.09 34:11.03 24.57 04:22.04

23 363 Demitrios, Victor Reno Wheelmen B 16:47.68 25.01 17:29.74 24.01 34:17.42 24.50 04:28.43

24 18 Rindy, Aaron Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 16:47.89 25.00 17:54.77 23.45 34:42.66 24.20 04:53.67

25 304 Nunez, Corey Orange Pedal B 17:00.19 24.70 17:54.06 23.46 34:54.25 24.07 05:05.26

26 308 Snuffer, Mike Audi Reno Tahoe B 17:05.33 24.58 17:51.01 23.53 34:56.34 24.04 05:07.35

27 647 Winterman, Mitch C 17:25.73 24.10 17:41.08 23.75 35:06.81 23.92 05:17.82

28 310 Weiske, Kevin Clean Power Cycling B 17:22.52 24.17 18:05.63 23.21 35:28.15 23.68 05:39.16

29 322 Wallace, Brian Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction B 17:29.76 24.01 18:00.37 23.33 35:30.13 23.66 05:41.14

30 317 Parenti, Anthony Orange Pedal B 17:26.39 24.08 18:06.50 23.19 35:32.89 23.63 05:43.90

31 335 Weaver, Charles B 17:24.27 24.13 18:39.77 22.50 36:04.04 23.29 06:15.05

32 305 Littenberg, Heidi Breakaway Women's Racing B 17:38.69 23.80 18:49.14 22.32 36:27.83 23.04 06:38.84

33 316 Faurot, Michelle Bike Like a Girl B 18:02.69 23.28 18:50.86 22.28 36:53.55 22.77 07:04.56

34 605 Milligan, Jeff Reno Wheelmen C 18:16.45 22.98 19:05.75 21.99 37:22.20 22.48 07:33.21

35 623 Kanwetz, Nicholas C 18:35.51 22.59 18:50.62 22.29 37:26.13 22.44 07:37.14

36 649 Andrews, Paul C 18:12.50 23.07 19:32.61 21.49 37:45.11 22.25 07:56.12

37 361 Oren, Isaac Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction B 18:17.65 22.96 19:49.81 21.18 38:07.46 22.03 08:18.47

38 620 Brownlee, Josh Orange Pedal C 18:59.69 22.11 20:18.57 20.68 39:18.26 21.37 09:29.27

39 646 Oren, Lucie Reno Wheelwomen C 19:26.29 21.61 20:10.73 20.81 39:37.02 21.20 09:48.03

40 606 Bovet, John Orange Pedal C 19:26.04 21.61 20:18.90 20.67 39:44.94 21.13 09:55.95

41 610 Watts, Tony Audi Reno Tahoe C 19:54.48 21.10 20:25.21 20.57 40:19.69 20.83 10:30.70

42 648 Liddle, Marshall C 20:05.71 20.90 20:32.68 20.44 40:38.39 20.67 10:49.40

43 604 Koebele, Elizabeth Bike Like a Girl C 20:59.17 20.01 22:46.04 18.45 43:45.21 19.20 13:56.22



Cold Springs 06-05-18

A's

Placing Bib # Name Cat 1 Lap Split Mph Split Mph Total Mph Gap

1 8 Christensen, Dave Marc Pro A 14:37.69 28.71 15:11.30 27.65 29:48.99 28.17 00:00.00

2 27 Nied, Brandon Trainer Road A 14:49.17 28.34 15:01.59 27.95 29:50.76 28.14 00:01.77

3 36 Balzer, Matt Sierra Endurance Sports A 14:57.58 28.08 15:09.33 27.71 30:06.91 27.89 00:17.92

4 1 Rennie, Josh TCI Wealth A 14:51.49 28.27 15:41.53 26.76 30:33.02 27.50 00:44.03

5 6 Morris, Pete Cliff Bar A 15:23.78 27.28 15:31.18 27.06 30:54.96 27.17 01:05.97

6 15 Reeves, Jesse A 15:18.87 27.42 15:42.75 26.73 31:01.62 27.07 01:12.63

7 21 Pearson, Nate Trainer Road A 15:17.61 27.46 15:55.76 26.37 31:13.37 26.90 01:24.38

8 4 Yeager, Zach Audi Reno Tahoe A 15:16.97 27.48 16:02.63 26.18 31:19.60 26.81 01:30.61

9 5 Cuevas, Jose Orange Pedal A 15:28.53 27.14 16:02.99 26.17 31:31.52 26.65 01:42.53

10 22 Toulouse, Tyler Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 16:13.35 25.89 16:37.07 25.27 32:50.42 25.58 03:01.43

11 2 Bright, Tim Audi Reno Tahoe A 16:22.54 25.65 17:11.44 24.43 33:33.98 25.03 03:44.99

12 14 Ingram, Callum Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 16:38.33 25.24 17:12.39 24.41 33:50.72 24.82 04:01.73

13 37 Schulz, Karl Reno Wheelmen A 16:45.16 25.07 17:25.87 24.09 34:11.03 24.57 04:22.04

14 18 Rindy, Aaron Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction A 16:47.89 25.00 17:54.77 23.45 34:42.66 24.20 04:53.67

B's

Placing Bib # Name Cat 1 Lap Split Mph Split Mph Total Mph Gap

1 330 Cassiday, Kevin Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction B 15:07.26 27.78 15:28.52 27.14 30:35.78 27.45 00:00.00

2 329 Gaeta, Sam Sierra Endurance Sports B 16:01.65 26.20 16:37.36 25.27 32:39.01 25.73 02:03.23

3 302 Kizis, Alexander Trainer Road B 16:10.98 25.95 16:30.40 25.44 32:41.38 25.70 02:05.60

4 303 Moritz, Jim Reno Wheelmen B 16:19.83 25.72 16:57.68 24.76 33:17.51 25.23 02:41.73

5 321 Nielson, Jeremiah Audi Reno Tahoe B 16:33.07 25.38 16:48.01 25.00 33:21.08 25.19 02:45.30

6 339 Williams, Michael Audi Reno Tahoe B 16:32.95 25.38 17:06.61 24.55 33:39.56 24.96 03:03.78

7 312 Stott, Colby Sierra Endurance Sports B 16:17.74 25.77 17:22.04 24.18 33:39.78 24.95 03:04.00

8 307 Corthell, Dave Audi Reno Tahoe B 16:54.84 24.83 17:13.91 24.37 34:08.75 24.60 03:32.97

9 363 Demitrios, Victor Reno Wheelmen B 16:51.68 24.91 17:29.74 24.01 34:21.42 24.45 03:45.64

10 304 Nunez, Corey Orange Pedal B 17:00.19 24.70 17:54.06 23.46 34:54.25 24.07 04:18.47

11 308 Snuffer, Mike Audi Reno Tahoe B 17:05.33 24.58 17:51.01 23.53 34:56.34 24.04 04:20.56

12 310 Weiske, Kevin Clean Power Cycling B 17:22.52 24.17 18:05.63 23.21 35:28.15 23.68 04:52.37

13 322 Wallace, Brian Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction B 17:29.76 24.01 18:00.37 23.33 35:30.13 23.66 04:54.35

14 317 Parenti, Anthony Orange Pedal B 17:26.39 24.08 18:06.50 23.19 35:32.89 23.63 04:57.11

15 335 Weaver, Charles B 17:24.27 24.13 18:39.77 22.50 36:04.04 23.29 05:28.26

16 305 Littenberg, Heidi Breakaway Women's Racing B 17:38.69 23.80 18:49.14 22.32 36:27.83 23.04 05:52.05

17 316 Faurot, Michelle Bike Like a Girl B 18:02.69 23.28 18:50.86 22.28 36:53.55 22.77 06:17.77

18 361 Oren, Isaac Velo Reno p/b Tamarack Junction B 18:17.65 22.96 19:49.81 21.18 38:07.46 22.03 07:31.68

C's

Placing Bib # Name Cat 1 Lap Split Mph Split Mph Total Mph Gap

1 616 Peachey, Marc C 16:20.93 25.69 16:53.55 24.86 33:14.48 25.27 00:00.00

2 647 Winterman, Mitch C 17:25.73 24.10 17:41.08 23.75 35:06.81 23.92 01:52.33

3 605 Milligan, Jeff Reno Wheelmen C 18:16.45 22.98 19:05.75 21.99 37:22.20 22.48 04:07.72

4 623 Kanwetz, Nicholas C 18:35.51 22.59 18:50.62 22.29 37:26.13 22.44 04:11.65

5 649 Andrews, Paul C 18:12.50 23.07 19:32.61 21.49 37:45.11 22.25 04:30.63

6 620 Brownlee, Josh Orange Pedal C 18:59.69 22.11 20:18.57 20.68 39:18.26 21.37 06:03.78

7 646 Oren, Lucie Reno Wheelwomen C 19:26.29 21.61 20:10.73 20.81 39:37.02 21.20 06:22.54

8 606 Bovet, John Orange Pedal C 19:26.04 21.61 20:18.90 20.67 39:44.94 21.13 06:30.46

9 610 Watts, Tony Audi Reno Tahoe C 19:54.48 21.10 20:25.21 20.57 40:19.69 20.83 07:05.21

10 648 Liddle, Marshall C 20:05.71 20.90 20:32.68 20.44 40:38.39 20.67 07:23.91

11 604 Koebele, Elizabeth Bike Like a Girl C 20:59.17 20.01 22:46.04 18.45 43:45.21 19.20 10:30.73

Women

Placing Bib # Name Cat 1 Lap Split Mph Split Mph Total Mph Gap

1 305 Littenberg, Heidi Breakaway Women's Racing B 17:38.69 23.80 18:49.14 22.32 36:27.83 23.04 00:00.00

2 316 Faurot, Michelle Bike Like a Girl B 18:02.69 23.28 18:50.86 22.28 36:53.55 22.77 00:25.72

3 646 Oren, Lucie Reno Wheelwomen C 19:26.29 21.61 20:10.73 20.81 39:37.02 21.20 03:09.19

4 604 Koebele, Elizabeth Bike Like a Girl C 20:59.17 20.01 22:46.04 18.45 43:45.21 19.20 07:17.38


